# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOMY K. ISAAC	06/22/2001
MARK KASIRAJA	06/22/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINKEDIN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	eet Address: 2029 STIERLIN COURT	
City:	City: MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14068247		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (530)759-1665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 530-759-1661

Email: sarah@parklegal.com
Correspondent Name: A. RICHARD PARK

Address Line 1: PARK, VAUGHAN, FLEMING & DOWLER LLP

Address Line 2: 2820 FIFTH STREET

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LI-P0124.ESY.US4C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. RICHARD PARK, REG. NO. 41,241		
SIGNATURE:	/A. Richard Park/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LI-P0124.ESY.US4C1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LI-P0124.ESY.US4C1\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502875325 REEL: 033222 FRAME: 0831

PTO/SB/96 (07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

				STATEMEN'	T UNDER	R 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applican	t/Patent Ow	ner: Tor	my K. Isaac, et	al.		
						Filed/Issue Date: 10/31/2013
Titled:			ACCOUNT MI			
LinkedIn	Corporation	on		, a	Corporation	ation
(Name of A	Assignee)			-	(Type of As	Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc
states that	at it is:					
1.	the assign	nee of the	e entire right, title	e, and interest	in;	
2.			s than the entire rcentage) of its o			
3.	the assig	nee of an	undivided intere	est in the entire	ety of (a com	omplete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the pater	nt application	n/patent i	dentified above,	by virtue of eit	her:	
A OR	An assigr the Unite copy ther	d States	Patent and Trade	) of the patent emark Office a	application/ t Reel	on/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a
в. <b>X</b>	A chain o	f title fron	n the inventor(s)	of the patent :	annlication/r	n/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
(23)	1. From:		K. Isaac & Ma			
		The doc	ument was reco	rded in the Uni	ted States F	s Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	2. From:	Esaya	a.com, Inc.			To: Esaya, Inc.
		The doc	ument was reco	rded in the Uni	ted States F	s Patent and Trademark Office at
		Reel 0	31217	, Frame	<u>90620</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	3. From:	Esaya	a, Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	To: Esaya, LLC
				· -		s Patent and Trademark Office at
		Reel 0	31211	, Frame	9885	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
$\boxtimes$	Additiona	al docum	ents in the chain	of title are list	ed on a sup	upplemental sheet(s).
X As	s required by concurrently	y 37 CFF y is being	R 3.73(b)(1)(i), the submitted for re	e documentar	y evidence o suant to 37	e of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was 7 CFR 3.11.
[N ac	OTE: A sep cordance wi	arate cop ith 37 CF	oy ( <i>i.e</i> ., a true co R Part 3, to reco	ppy of the origion	nal assignm nent in the re	nment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division is records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP 302.08</u> ]
The unde	ersigned (wh	ose title i	is supplied below	v) is authorized	to act on b	behalf of the assignee.
		<del>- 6)</del>		<del></del>		6/26/14
S	Signature	•				Date
Sara Ha				******		Senior Director
P	Printed or Ty	ped Nam	e			Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ATTRIBUTERS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

**REEL: 033222 FRAME: 0832** 

# Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) (PTO/SB/96) (Supplemental Sheet)

Applicant/Patent Owner: Tomy K. Isaac, et al.

Application No./Patent No.: 14/068,247 Filed/Issue Date: 10/31/2013

Titled: PERSONALIZED ACCOUNT MIGRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

B. The chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows (continued):

4. From: Esaya, LLC To: LinkedIn Corporation

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>031211</u>, Frame <u>0840</u>, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

PATENT REEL: 033222 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 07/01/2014